
	
  

	
  

	
  

Recent	
  data	
  on	
  APU	
  School	
  of	
  Education	
  graduates’	
  preparation	
  on	
  appropriate	
  educator	
  dispositions	
  
and	
  their	
  ability	
  to	
  work	
  with	
  the	
  community	
  in	
  providing	
  a	
  rich	
  learning	
  experience	
  for	
  all	
  students.	
  

	
  

	
   	
  
Prepared	
  to	
  be	
  a	
  collaborative	
  and	
  
scholarly	
  professional	
  dedicated	
  to	
  

lifelong	
  learning	
  

Prepared	
  to	
  collaborate	
  with	
  colleagues,	
  
families	
  and	
  community-­‐based	
  

organizations	
  to	
  enrich	
  the	
  educational	
  
experience	
  of	
  all	
  students	
  

Rate	
  the	
  following	
  	
   N	
   %	
   N	
   %	
  

Not	
  at	
  all	
  prepared	
   0	
   0.0%	
   0	
   0.0%	
  

Somewhat	
  unprepared	
   1	
   1.2%	
   4	
   4.85	
  

Somewhat	
  prepared	
   6	
   7.2%	
   13	
   15.7%	
  

Very	
  prepared	
   76	
   91.6%	
   66	
   79.5%	
  

Total	
   83	
   100%	
   83	
   100%	
  

	
   M	
   SD	
   M	
   SD	
  

Likert	
  mean	
   3.9	
   0.3	
   3.7	
   0.5	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  


