Recent data on APU School of Education graduates' preparation on appropriate educator dispositions and their ability to work with the community in providing a rich learning experience for all students.

	Prepared to be a collaborative and scholarly professional dedicated to lifelong learning		Prepared to collaborate with colleagues, families and community-based organizations to enrich the educational experience of all students	
Rate the following	N	%	N	%
Not at all prepared	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Somewhat unprepared	1	1.2%	4	4.85
Somewhat prepared	6	7.2%	13	15.7%
Very prepared	76	91.6%	66	79.5%
Total	83	100%	83	100%
	М	SD	M	SD
Likert mean	3.9	0.3	3.7	0.5